PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7886572

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARIO CUGINI	04/04/2023
THOMAS HORNER	04/03/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOAH SYSTEMS LLC
Street Address:	2091 ELEVADO HILLS DR.
City:	VISTA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92084

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15714962

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cbates@coastalpatent.com

Correspondent Name: CY BATES
Address Line 1: PO BOX 5195

Address Line 4: OCEANSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FXF,002011.US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CY BATES
SIGNATURE:	/CY BATES/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 507839433 REEL: 063233 FRAME: 0843

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to single and collectively as "ASSIGNOR"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, has sold assigned and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns and transfers the subject matter described in patents and/or patent applications referred to in Schedule I ("the Patent Portfolio"), which is attached hereto;

AND, WHEREAS, NOAH SYSTEMS LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the state of California having a place of business at 2091 Elevado Hills Dr., Vista, CA 92084 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain and all rights to the Patent Portfolio;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, his entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for and recover damages for infringement prior to this Assignment, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to the Patent Portfolio, any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on the Patent Portfolio or any parts thereof, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the Patent Portfolio or any parts thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees for himself and his heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of the Patent Portfolio or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to the Patent Portfolio or any parts thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants for himself and his legal representatives, and agrees with said ASSIGNEE, his successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR has granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell the Patent Portfolio or any parts thereof, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, his right, title and interest in the Patent Portfolio had not been otherwise encumbered, and that he has not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any other authority of any other country, to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon the Patent Portfolio, or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including

PATENT REEL: 063233 FRAME: 0844

evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

///end of page///

PATENT REEL: 063233 FRAME: 0845

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his hands and seals.

	DocuSigned by:			
4/4/2023	mario Cugini			
Date	Mario Cugini			
NOTARY ACKNOW				
State of California County of				
On before me,	(insert name and title of the officer)			
personally appeared	who proved to			
personally appeared, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.				
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
Signature(Seal)				
	DocuSigned by:			
4/3/2023	tom Horner			
Date	Thomas Horner			
NOTARY ACKNOW				
State of California County of				
On hefore me				
On before me,	(insert name and title of the officer)			
Onbefore me,				
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of t true and correct.	he State of California that the foregoing paragraph is			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
Signature(Seal)				

PATENT REEL: 063233 FRAME: 0846

Schedule I

1) Non-Provisional Application Serial No. 15/714,962, filed 09-25-2017, titled: "ELECTROMAGNETIC PULSE RESISTANT DEVICE CASING".

PAGE 4 OF 4 PATENT REEL: 063233 FRAME: 0847

RECORDED: 04/05/2023